

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

Criminal Legislation Amendment (Child Sexual Abuse) Bill 2018

First print

Proposed amendments

No. 1 **Concealing offences**

Page 20, Schedule 1. Insert after line 18:

[56] Section 316 Concealing serious indictable offence

Omit “Attorney General” from section 316 (4).

Insert instead “Director of Public Prosecutions”.

No. 2 **Concealing offences**

Page 20, Schedule 1 [56], line 19. Omit “**Section 316 Concealing serious indictable offence**”.
Insert instead “**Section 316 (6)**”.

No. 3 **Concealing offences**

Page 21, Schedule 1 [57], proposed section 316A (6), line 28. Omit “Attorney General”. Insert
instead “Director of Public Prosecutions”.